



January 17, 2025
Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust
420 W Main St, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re: Amendment No. 1
Project No. SC-1115
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation – 4 Locations

Dear Honorable Chairman and Trustees:

I. Scope

Amendment No. 1 adjusts final plan quantities to match field conditions.

II. Justification

Amendment No. 1 reflects the changes in final quantities based on the measured amount in the field compared to the initial design estimates.

III. Cost Estimate

Amendment No. 1

Increase

Bid Item	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Plan Quantity	Quantity Increased	Revised Quantity	Amendment Cost
01-02	Sewer Service Connection	EA	\$270.00	110	13	123	\$3,510.00
01-03	Sewer Service Line	LF	\$5.00	1550	172	1722	\$860.00
01-06	Pre-Construction Television Inspection (CCTV)	LF	\$5.00	3958	1.13	3959.13	\$5.65
01-07	Post-Construction Television Inspection (CCTV)	LF	\$3.00	3958	1.13	3959.13	\$3.39
01-13	Trenchless Construction (8 inch)	LF	\$142.00	3958	1.13	3959.13	\$160.46
01-17	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	\$5.00	500	1000	1500	\$5,000.00

Total Increase: \$9,539.50

Decrease

Bid Item	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Plan Quantity	Quantity Decreased	Revised Quantity	Amendment Cost
01-04	Point Repair	EA	\$350.00	1	1	0	\$350.00
01-05	Deflection Test (<24 inch)	LS	\$50.00	1	1	0	\$50.00
01-08	Sewer Leak Test (<24 inch)	LS	\$50.00	1	1	0	\$50.00
01-10	Extra Depth Manhole Wall (4 ft)	VF	\$500.00	15	5.73	9.27	\$2,865.00
01-12	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$150.00	119	12.68	106.32	\$1,902.00
01-18	Extra Depth Manhole Wall (6 ft)	VF	\$800.00	3	3	0	\$2,400.00
01-19	(6 ft) Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6 ft)	EA	\$5,500.00	1	1	0	\$5,500.00
01-20	Remove and Replace Alley Paving (Concrete)	SY	\$150.00	25	17.22	7.78	\$2,583.00

Total Decrease: (\$15,700.00)

Total Amendment No. 1: (\$6,160.50)

IV. Cost Summary

Original Contract Amount \$745,745.00

Amendment No. 1 (\$6,160.50) (0.83% decrease)

Amendment No. 1 (\$6,160.50) (0.83% decrease)

Revised Contract Amount \$739,584.50

Amendment No. 1 represents a decrease of \$6,160.50 or 0.83% below the original contract amount. The revised contract amount is \$739,584.50.

V. Contract Time

No change to contract time required.

Amendment No. 1
Project No. SC-1115
Page | 3

The above and foregoing is hereby accepted this 27 day of January, 2025; and the undersigned agrees to perform the work at the price indicated.

ATTEST:

Katherine Newton
Witness

J. E. Parvash
Urban Contractors, LLC

The prices shown for Amendment No. 1 were established by competitive bidding in the original Contract.

Kristin Moore
Kristin Moore, P.E.

Approval is recommended this 29th day of January, 2025.

H. Schoeneman
Haining Schoeneman
Capital Improvement Program Manager

Chris Browning
Chris Browning, General Manager

Debbie Miller
Debbie Miller, P.E., Director
Public Works/City Engineer

APPROVED by the Trustees and signed by the Chairman of the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this 11TH day of FEBRUARY, 2025.

ATTEST:

Secretary

Amy K Simpson



J D C
Chairman

CONCURRED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of The City of Oklahoma City this 25TH day of FEBRUARY, 2025.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Amy K Simpson



David Holt
Mayor

Reviewed for form and legality.

Patricia Mann

Assistant Municipal Counselor